Willow Brook Estates Community Association, Inc. 1,2,3 Crete, IL. 60417

Dear Willow Brook 1,2,3 Neighbors:

February 2021

Quarantines...heavy snowfalls ... sub-zero temperatures! Oh my!

If ever there was a time when we could use a little help, this is it.

As homeowners, we know that, even in great times, our "to do" lists are never completely done. We could always use the name and number of someone who can help accomplish home maintenance projects like plowing, plumbing, landscaping, roofing, painting, electrical work, house cleaning, heating and air conditioning, carpentry, handyperson, etc.

We think that we may have a simple solution. A neighbor-helping-neighbor resource directory of trades people who can do a good job at a good price. All we need is contact information from our neighbor(s) who have used their services and were happy with the outcome.

If you have had a good experience with a trades person and would use that person's service again, please let us know. Simply contact us at our website link below with the name and phone number of the person/business and specialty service of that person/business.

We, in turn, will create a directory of services for our Willow Brook 1,2,3 neighbors. We will maintain, update, and furnish a web-based directory of name(s) and phone number(s) to ease the burden on those of us with ever present "to do" lists. Neighbors in need of services will be able to find and contact suggested providers directly.

If you can help, please contact the Willow Brook Board by clicking on this website link "http://www.willowbrook123.com/contact-us.html" to submit the name(s) and phone number(s) of any person or business and specialty service of that person/business who has done a good job for you. We will take it from there.

If you plan on using our directory of name(s) and phone number(s) you should do all the necessary checking on the Company before signing any contract. We, as a Willow Brook Board, have not done any checking to see if the Company is licensed, bonded, insured and/or certified.

This directory of name(s) and phone number(s) will be posted on our Website "http://www.willowbrook123.com", but other useful information for our neighbors is also available 24/7.

Stay safe, and thank you for being a great neighbor.

The Willow Brook Estates 1,2,3 Board